

chicco



NATURAL
sensation



BAGNO CORPO E CAPELLI DELICATO
BABY HAIR&BODY WASH
GEL DE BAÑO Y CHAMPÚ PARA BEBÉ

With Aloe and Chamomile

Approved by Dermatologists and Pediatricians

Ideal from DAY1



Made in Italy
صنع في إيطاليا

Arts and Sp. A.
Via S. Canelli 1
22070 Grandate
(CO) Italy
www.chicco.com

200mL e
Fl.oz. 6.76

IT- Bagno Corpo e Capelli Delicato (senza lacrime): Deterge la pelle, i capelli sottili e il cuoio capelluto del bambino con la massima delicatezza, lasciandoli piacevolmente morbidi e profumati. Arricchito con Aloe e Camomilla; senza sapone, rispetta il pH fisiologico della pelle del bambino. Non irrita gli occhi. Modo d'uso: diluire nell'acqua del bagno. Risciacquare bene con acqua tiepida alla fine del bagno.

EN- Baby Hair&Body Wash (no tears): Cleanses baby's skin, fine hair and scalp with the utmost gentleness, leaving them pleasantly soft and scented. Enriched with Aloe and Chamomile. Soap free, it respects the physiological pH of baby's skin. Does not irritate the eyes. Instructions for use: dilute in bath water. Rinse well with lukewarm water at the end of the bath.

ES- Gel de Baño y Champú para Bebé (sin lágrimas): limpia delicadamente la piel, el cabello fino y el cuero cabelludo del bebé, dejándolos muy suaves y perfumados. Enriquecido con Aloe y Camomila; sin jabón, respeta el pH fisiológico de la piel del bebé. No irrita los ojos. Modo de empleo: diluir en el agua del baño. Aclarar bien con agua tibia al final del baño.

PT- Sabonete&Champô Baby (sem lágrimas): limpa com a máxima delicadeza a pele, o cabelo delicado e o couro cabeludo do bebé, deixando-os agradavelmente macios e perfumados. Enriquecido com Aloe e Camomila; sem sabão, respeita o pH fisiológico da pele do bebé. Não irrita os olhos. Modo de utilização: diluir na água do banho. Enxaguar bem com água tépida no final do banho.

DE- Baby-Haarsampoo & -Badezusatz (brennt nicht in den Augen): reinigt die Haut, das feine Haar und die Kopfhaut des Kindes extra sanft, hinterlässt sie wunderbar weich und duftend. Mit Aloe und Kamille angereichert; seifenfrei, respektiert den physiologischen pH-Wert der Haut des Kindes. Brennt nicht in den Augen. Anwendung: Im Badewasser auflösen. Nach dem Baden gründlich mit lauwarmem Wasser ausspülen.

FR- Gel lavant Cheveux&Corps Bébé (ne pique pas): nettoie la peau, les cheveux fins et le cuir chevelu de l'enfant avec la plus grande délicatesse, en les laissant agréablement souples et parfumés. Enrichi en Aloe et Camomille; sans savon, il respecte le pH physiologique de la peau de l'enfant. N'irrite pas les yeux. Mode d'emploi: diluer dans l'eau du bain. Bien rincer à l'eau tiède à la fin du bain.

AR- غسل شعر وجسم الطفل (وداعاً للدموع) ينظف بشرة الطفل وشعره الرقيق وفروة رأسه بلطف شديد ويتركها ناعمة وعطرية. غني بالصبار والبابونج. خالي من الصابون. يحافظ على درجة الحموضة الطبيعية لبشرة الطفل. لا يسبب تهيج للعينين. تعليمات الاستخدام: يُخفف ماء الاستحمام. يُنظفه جيدًا بالماء الدافئ بعد الاستحمام.

INGREDIENTS, INCI UE/USA: Aqua (Water), Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate, Parfum (Fragrance), Decyl Glucoside, 1,2-Hexanediol, Caprylyl Glycol, PEG-200 Hydrogenated Glycerol Palmate, Betaine, Ethylhexylglycerin, PEG-7 Glycerol Cocoate, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Disodium EDTA, Propylene Glycol, Glyceryl Oleate, Coco-Glucoside, Lactic Acid, Polyquaternium-7, Chamomilla Recutita Flower Extract (Chamomilla Recutita (Matricaria) Flower Extract).



IT- Bottiglia 100% plastica riciclata. **EN-** Bottle made with 100% recycled plastic. **ES-** Botella de plástico 100% reciclado. **PT-** Frasco com 100% de plástico reciclado. **DE-** Flasche aus 100% recyceltem Kunststoff. **FR-** Flacon 100% en plastique recyclé. **AR-** العبوة مصنوعة من بلاستيك معاد تدويره بنسبة 100%.

REF 00 011530 000 000



www.chicco.com/recycle



8 058664 164004